Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information

NAME PHONE (HM)
SAM MCDANIEL
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
(541) 620-0242
ADDRESS
27972 LITTLE INDIAN CREEK ROAD
cIry STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
JOHN DAY OR 97845

Organization Information

NAME PHONE FAX
ADDRESS CELL
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX

CK3, LLC (541) 889-5411 (541) 889-2074
ADDRESS CELL

368 sw 5™ AVENUE

CITY STATE | zIP E-MAIL*

ONTARIO OR 97914

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department H ECE ,VED
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

. . APR 0 2 2012
By my signature below I confirm that I understand: W
. T am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. ATER RESOURCES DEPT
« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application. SALEM. OREGON

« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

« Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

. If I get a permit, I must not waste water.

« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

« The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Ao n~‘—ﬁo-t/ Sam 7= Dan e/ 3//27//<

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date/
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date
For Department Use

App. No{;ﬂ» 284$  PermitNo. - S ‘Date

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/3 WR




SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

X Yes
X There are no encumbrances.
O This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

O No
O Ihave a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
O I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
[0 Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

NA

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

ELEVATION CHANGE

: NAME OF NEAREST DISTANCE TONEAREST
WELL NO. BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE
thand - -SURFACE WATER ' SURFACE WATER WATER AND WELE HEAD
Blaylock Malheur River 1,100 feet 50°
Well #4

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

| believe that the well log for MALH 3061 is the existing well in the SE % of the NE % of Section 21
because | have not found any other wells on the property. | have sent a written statement to Laurie
Norton in regards to this.

RECEWVED

APR 0 2 2012

Eiglg
¢ WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/4 QALFM ARFAON WR



SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED
Source (aquifer), if known: Broken Rock

Total maximum rate requested: 0.38 (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table
below).

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it
in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner.

'PROPOSED USE

MALH 8” 60" TO0TO 60" | 22° 2-21-94 | Broken Rock | 120

3061

O/0|0/0o oo g

NOD3HO[W31
1430 $304NQS3Y ZEJ.VM

O0000dX

01 g [

*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for
existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

** A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/5 WR



SECTION 4: WATER USE

JUSE ' -+ PERIODOFUSE » i ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Irrigation March 1* thru October 31% 90 AF

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 30 Acres Supplemental: § Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 90 AF

e Ifthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
o Ifthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households: NA

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: NA

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)? RECE'VED
X! Pump (give horsepower and type): 20 Hp APR 0 2 2012
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

[ Other means (describe):
SALEM, OREGON
Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion

works and conveyance of water. Pump ground water into a pipe and go under the road, then into a

distribution box and into gated pipe.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

gated pipe

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.
Currently I have gated pipe. But eventually I would like to use wheel lines.

SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: NA Acreage inundated by reservoir: NA

Revised 3/4/2010 G- 4y Ground Water/6 WR



Use(s): NA

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): NA Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero”): NA
Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,

engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.
SECTION 7; USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet): NA

~ USEOFSTORED GROUNDWATER = | PERIOD OF USE

NA NA

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: 4-1-12

RECEIVED

APR 0 2 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Date construction will be completed: 10-31-13

Date beneficial water use will begin: 3-1-14

SECTION 9; WITHIN A DISTRICT

[[] Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water
district.

Irrigation District Name Address

NA NA

City State Zip
NA NA NA
SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

1"q

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/7 WR



s

STATE Oif GREGON cT -7 ]894 . / 277'4
WATER WELL REPORT , 3 5/ }7
(”"q“"wb?'ms””“) WATER oo v 2 L.r(STARTC )#_
Instructions f( ir comgleting this report are on the last gage of this form. QAl ORFECON : )
(1) OWNER: -~ ..~ _ _ —Well Numbet 4 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Wayné; 'E] ay1 nhk _ - a Couaty Malhureg Latiude Longitude
Address 628“ 'R’pr;1vo1r +Rd Township _ 23g N or S Range__ 37y EorWWM
G Ri . Or Zip Zip 97917 Section 27 NW 4 NW 14 e
2) TYPE OF WORK ' Tax Lot Lot _ Block Subdivision, o
¥(x] New Well [ Deepening | JAlteration (repait/recondition) N Abandonment Street Address of Welf (or nearest address) .
(3) DRILL METHOD: - i]1j
[dRoryAir [T Rotary Mﬁd [jtabre _""DA@;& 7777 | (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[ Other G- o o 22 ft. below land surface. . _ Date 2__2._1__9_4___
{4) PROPOSED USE: . Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
[JDomestic [ [Community [ [industrial [ JImigation ~ 7" | (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
[JThermal  [“]Injection ~ _ E]T.i{reémél'g T IHOtheS ook
(5) BORE HOLE CONST RUC Depth at which water was first found/ O
Special Construction approval [ ] Yes E]No Dcpth of Complcted Well __12_01 .
Explosives used |:[ch [x]No Type_ Amount ) From e Estimated Flow Rate | SWL |
HOLE ... . . . SEAL =0 20 20 22
Diameter From ='1'b " Material From To Sacks or pounds
. 14 | 0 A0 | Cement| 0| 60/ 1134
8 160 (120 .
—— — (12) WELL LOG: -
How was seal plm.ed Mcthod D.é UB . X{l_{] C D D D_E Ground Elevauon _ er
] Other ; : Lit T LTI T e e m - o
Backfill placed fiim = "ft.‘ ® ft Material ___ Material , From | To SWL
Gravelplacedfrom R to__ ~ f._ _Size of gravel Brown Clayv and Bglders 0 7
(6) CASING/LINER: _ .| L.Brown Clay ' 7 30
Diameter - 'From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded || Blue Clav 30 50
Cosing 8] 1 60 [250%3 [0 [ Broken Rock ~1 50 1120 | 22
- I . ’ )
K H N D
Liner: % O- ) . -
Final location of shoe(s) 60
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: _
DPerforauon:’:vLTeﬁlod e o -
From Nl Number , Diamete: Casing L. ALY i
Gl N T ADD A9 9N e
‘ [N B ) jj :_' . [—_—I" RATICU & LUT i : K
i 8 O | wATERRESOURCESDEPT NEG 2 71994
H = g .g T
- _-‘D' D_’ —SA-[EM_UREG-OT _VV/'\,lt.n PR d
. i — . ALEM, PREGOR
(8) WELL TES‘IS Minimim testing time s 1 hour | Datestarted _2-21-94 Completed 3-3-94 -
ST : Flowing, | @ebonded) Water Well Constructor Certiflcaioo: —
CJPump imgailer " AR "[JArtesien” " | I oemfﬁ that the wark I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandomment
. - - Time of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
i = Materials used and information reparted above are true to the best of my knowledge
20 ~| 2hr lbe end belief. kz/
- Y . wwC Number
= Signed 2, Datt
Temperature of wijfer 5 ] Dept.'h Antesian Flow Found (bonded) Water WAl Constructor @ertification: 4
Was a water analj!@'d’ﬁnc" [J Yes By whom_~ R S | acc:gt res onsibliil fouhﬂie consu-tlrxﬁcuon, itemuon. gregba;domieﬁt wo(:';k -
Did any strata coqlﬁ_walcr not $iitable Tor intended us_e_"ﬂ N |:] :I'go}:iftle s ggﬁw gﬂnn: t‘;fs timu:fsgm cocrg;?"anc:‘:snh g:c';g: wma‘, :uﬁ',ly w:ill
[JSalty [:]Mudm E]CoITéH E]'Othe.r * construction standards. ‘This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata: |g.-,—w- . B, i p WWC Number —
Date .

Signed _%Z_M
ORIGINAL & HR"ST [ COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTVENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR 7 / THIRD COPY.CUSTOMER

Q’lﬂﬂi&'




Land Use

Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or

ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within
an irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water
diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan.
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer
Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED

APR 0 2 2012

GrSU$ WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/8 SALEM, OREGON WR



Lalld USC LN Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

IllfOl' mation F orm s (503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant: Sam McDaniel

First Last

Mailing Address: 27972 Little Indian Creek Road

John Day ‘ Oregon 97845 Daytime Phone: (541) 620-0242
City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Ye Y Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:
238 37E 21 NWSE 700 [ Diverted [ Conveyed B Used
238 37E 21 NESE 700 [ Diverted O Conveyed B Used

[ Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

[ Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Matheur H ECE|VED

B. Description of Proposed Use WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: sALEM OREGON
[X] Permit to Use or Store Water ] Water Right Transfer [J Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
] Limited Water Use License [ Allocation of Conserved Water  [] Exchange of Water
Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond B Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 90 [ cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute [ acre-feet
Intended use of water: [X] Irrigation ] commercial [ Industrial ] Domestic for household(s)

|:| Municipal |:| Quasi-Municipal |:| Instream |:| Other
Briefly describe:

Pump water from an existing well to irrigate approximately 30 acres.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

Department.
. —_ See bottom of Page 3. —
G-(FEK

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/9 WR



Jer:z Sauter

From: Jon Beal <Jon.Beal@malheurco.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2012 11:04 AM
To: jerry.k.sauter@state.or.us

Subject: LUCS

Good morning Jerry,

The signature on the McDaniel application is mine. | will make sure that the original signed copy is returned to the
applicant for inclusion in the application.

Jon Beal
Malheur County Planning Director

G35 )



For Local Government Use Only

'I‘hefollowmgsecuonmustbccompletedbyaplmmngoﬂicmlﬁomunhwmtyandcityhmdnnlmmemmwmulocmd
entirely within the city limits. Inthum.onlyﬁwmtyplmmngngmcymmtcomgletemfom'Ihxsdulsonlywxﬂxtheloca!
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

mmbemvedbythepmpoeedwmrm(mcludmgpropoaedconsuucnon)areallowedomnghto:atenotreguhwdby
your comprehensive plan, Cite applicabls ordinancemuon(s)

DMMm&MBymemW(MWWMMwWWWVmna
listed in the table below. Mmmofmﬁeableim-wwmhlnwm&ymm
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompenying findings are sufficient.) ¥ approvals have beén obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued.”

%awmwm . - N
(%?hn i e sditional-uss mmmﬁmwmma | Land-Use Approval:
3 Obitnlned [ Being Purvued
0 Deied 3 Mot Belng Porsaed
[ Obtained [ Being Pursosd.
[ Denled ] Not Belnj Puisued
[ Ovtained ) Boiag Pursued
O Denied [J Not Bring Pussued
I Ontained | (] Boing Pursued
T Denied 0] 'Wot Being Pussued
O Obtinad - ) Being Putsaed
T Denled [ Not Baing Pesved.

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Sm——— »
Nm‘——gﬁ‘d-—D-Q&m\ Tﬂ@w
Signature: on & | Phone: S~ T~ S(6Pmte: R-26-12

Governme Bntxty' Hﬂl'(AOtllﬁ (.:..:.

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt bqlow and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the propased use of water is compatibls with local comprehensive plans.

Date:
RECEIVED
Revised /872010 Laod Uso information Form - Page 3 of 3 APR 0 2 2012 WR/FS




. ' _ INSTHUMENT% 2010 - 520

" Pags, | of

Aftor racording return to: MName, Address, Zip) T

&%.,M e writing was recgjved for recerd ori 40|
S NSl 1% 1400
0757 Durdum, Nuesside (¥4 1] the oz day °‘j‘§“"‘“ﬁ—' 2010 ‘
9 at {14 Roclack M. FeE 26~
__§uemae+nﬁ 74 A STATE OF OREGON, Gotinty of Maheur

Until requested otherwlse, send all tax statements to:
(Name, Address, ZIp)

Inst, No. QOIO - 520

| certify that the within Instrument of

DEBORAH R, DeLONG
County Clerk

2337

BVC&E&% Deputy

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDéR'S USE

(BARGAIN AND SALE DEED)
(Corporate Grantor)
Aloha Creek Development, LLC, Grantor, conveys to Samuel L. McDaniel, individually and Sherry
McDaniel, as Trustee e McDaniel Fa Trust, u/a/d November 9, 1999, Grantee, the following
described real property situated in Malheur County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

See Attached Legal Description

BEFORE SIGNING OR AGCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE
PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER SECTIONS 2, 3 AND 5 TO 22 OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007 (BALLOT MEASURE 48
(2007). THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED [N THIS INSTRUMENT [N VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIlTH THE APPROFRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL,
AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER SECTIONS 2, 3 AND 5 TO 22 OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON
LAWS 2007 (BALLOT MEASURE 48 {2007).

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is to correct vesting. (Here, comply with the
requirements of ORS 83.030. )

7_0123
Dated this 7 dayof Deeembér
Aloha Creek Development, LLC -
B / n/"“ B

aniel, Trustee under the
McDaniel Fafnlly Trust, member of

Three Sisters Development Co., Inc., which
is the sole member of Aloha Creek

amuel L. McDaniel, member of
Three Sisters Development Co., Inc., which Is
the sole member of Aloha Creek Development

RECEIVED

Development APR O 6 Zmz
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
STATE OF Oregon } SALEM, OREGON
o } SS.
County of é{&;mﬁ }
) T 74 22D
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ? day of RDeeember,’2669by Samuel L.
McDaniel as member of Three Sisters Development Co., Inc., which Is the sole member of Aloha Creek
Development, ) . .
Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 5’/ Vd / 2O/

SANDIE GILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO, 408700
MYOOMMISSION EXPJHES AUGUBT? 2010




msﬂi%_ﬁm NO. 3010 -50

Paga_. Pages

STATE OF Oregon }
} ss.

County of G KLV_‘U_! }
400
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on this M q day of n by Sherry L.

McDaniel, Trustee under the McDaniel Family Trust as member of Three Sisters Devsiopment Ca., Inc.,

which |s tha sole member of Aloha Cresk Development, IQZWJ
Before me: %

Notary Public for Oregon -
My commission expires: 37 7 /ZD/D

IE GILSON
Nogr,en%uauc-onsaon

COMMISSION NO, 408900
MVGDMM)SS)DNEXFIRE A‘\ 7,201




“100

Legal Description - INSTRUMENT r‘lso, 2010520
File No. 0005440 Page.=2 ol.=2 Pages

EXHIBIT "A"

Land in Matheur County, Oregon, as follows:
In Twp. 23 8, R. 37E, WM.: -
Sec, 20: NB Y% SE % lying North of the Malheur River.
Sec, 21: SW % lying Noxth of the Malheur River.
SUBJECT TO the Malheur River.

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:
InTwp. 23 8,,R. 37E, W.M.:
Sec. 21: SE%.,
Sec. 22: WY SW Ve
SUBJECT to Reservoir Road and Juntura-Riverside Road rights of way.

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:
InTwp. 23S, R.37E, W.M.:
Sec. 27: W Wi,
Sec. 34: WYINW %,
SUBJECT to the South Fork Matheur River.

Lend in the TOWNSITE OF OUTLOOK, Malbeur County, Oregon, according to the Official Plat
thereof, as follows:

In Block 3: Loté.

InBlock 4: Lot 6.

In Block 5: Loi(s) S and 6.

In Block 12: Lot(s) 5, 6and 7.

In Block 13: Lot(s) | and 2.

In Block 22: Lot(s) 1, 5,6, 7 and 8.

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:
InTwp. 24 8,R.37E, WM.
Sec. 20: 8L SW %, SW % SE %.
Sec. 29: W % NE %, NW %, NE % SW ¥, NW % SE %.
Sec. 30: SE%NE %
‘ SUBJECT to road right of way of the South Fork Malheur Road.

(Continned)

G154$

RECEIVED

APR 06 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



INSTRUMENT NO, 2016 -5
Page4 of 5 Pages

EXHIBIT "A" -~ Continued

ALSO the following described parcels situated in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:

All that pottion of Wyaming and Colorado Railroad Company, Inc.'s Vale 1o Burns, Oregon Branch
Line right of way, now discontinued, varying in width on each side of said Railroad Company's Main
. Track ceaterline, as originally located and constructed upon, over and across the Southwest quatter of
the Southeast guarter and the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 23, the Northwest
quarter of Section 26, the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter and the Southeast quarter of Section

_27, the West half of the Northeast guarter, the Ezst half of the Northwest quarter and the Southwest
“quarter of Section 34 Townsm@omh Rang@ast and Lot 4 of Section 3, Township(24)South,
Range@ast of the Willamette Meridian, Malheur County, Oregon, hereinafter desngnated as Parcel
Na. 1, Pareel No, 2, Parcel No. 3, Parcel No. 4, Parcel No. 5, Parcel No, 6 and Parcel No. 7, more
particularly described as follows:

Parce] No, 1:

All that portion of said Railroad Company's 200 foot wide Branch line right of way, being 200 feet wide
on each side of said Main Track centerline, located in the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarier and
the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 23 and the North half of the Northwest
quarter of said Section 26, bounded on the Northerly side by the centerline of the Malheur River in said
Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 23 and bounded on the South by the South line of
said North half of the Northwest quarter of Section 26,

Parcel No. 2!

All that portion of said Railroad Company’s 100 foct wide Branch line right of way, being 50 feet wide
on each side of said Main Track centerline, located in the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of
said Section 26 and the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of said Section 27, bounded on the
North by the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 26 and bounded
on the South by the South line of said Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 27.

Parcel No. 3;

All that portion of said Railroad Company's 300 foot wide Branch line right of way, being 200 foot wide
on the Westerly side and 100 feet wide on the Easterly side of said Maln Track centerline, located in the
Southeast quarter of said Section 27 and the West helf of the Northeast quarter of said Section 34,
bounded on the North by the North line of said Southeast quarter of Section 27 and bounded on the West
by the West line of said West half of the Northeast quarter of Section 34.

Parcel No. 4: ’ )
All that portion of said Railroad Company‘s 200 feot wide Branch line right of way, being 100 feel wide
on each side of said Main Track centerline, located in the ast half of the Northwest quarter and the
Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 34, bounded on the East by the East Jine of
said Bast haif o the Northwest quarter of Section 34 and bounded on the South by the South line of saxd
Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 34,

(Countinued)
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Parcel No. 5:

All that portion of said Railroad Company's 100 foot wide Branch line right of way, being 50 feet wide
on each side of said Main Track centerline, located in the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of
said Section 34, bounded on the East and South by the East and South lines of said Sonthwest quarter of
the Southwest quarter of Section 34,

Parce| No. 6:

An additional 50 foot wide strip of land, lying immediately adjacent to and on the Westerly side of
hereinabove described Parcel No. 5 and extending from the East line of said Southwest quaster of the
Southwest quarter of Section 34 to a line drawn perpendicular to said Main Track centerline through a
point 400 feet Southwesterly, as measured along said Main Track centerline fror its intersection-with
the Fast line of said Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 34. :

Parcel No. 7
All that poition of Wyoming and Colorado Railroad Company, Ine.'s 150 foot wide Vale to Burns,

* Oregon Branch line right of way, now discontinued, being 75 feet wide on each side of said Railroad

Company's Main Track centerline, as originally located and constructed upon, over and across Lot 4 of
Section 3, Township 24 South, Range 37 East of the Willamette Meridian, Malheur County, Oregon,
bounded on the North and South by the North and South lines of said Lot 4 of Section 3.
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